

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8017/2025

Ramesh S/o Shri Shyokaran,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhanwar Choudhary for Mr. S.L.Kumawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Dy.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

16/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a compromise has been arrived at between the parties.

List this case after two weeks, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J