

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8017/2025

Ramesh S/o Shri Shyokaran,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Dave, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

22/04/2026

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of
respondent-State No.1.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 only.

List after two weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J